
 

 

 

 

   Originally published as: 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Hua, Q., Cook, D., Fohlmeister, J., Penny, D., Bishop, P., Buckman, S. (2017): Radiocarbon Dating of a 

Speleothem Record of Paleoclimate for Angkor, Cambodia. ‐ Radiocarbon, 59, 6, pp. 1873—1890. 

 

DOI: http://doi.org/10.1017/RDC.2017.115 



For Peer Review

Page 1 of 46

Cambridge University Press

Radiocarbon



For Peer Review

Page 2 of 46

Cambridge University Press

Radiocarbon



For Peer Review

Page 3 of 46

Cambridge University Press

Radiocarbon



For Peer Review

Page 4 of 46

Cambridge University Press

Radiocarbon



For Peer Review

Page 5 of 46

Cambridge University Press

Radiocarbon



For Peer Review

Page 6 of 46

Cambridge University Press

Radiocarbon



For Peer Review

Page 7 of 46

Cambridge University Press

Radiocarbon



For Peer Review

Page 8 of 46

Cambridge University Press

Radiocarbon



For Peer Review

Page 9 of 46

Cambridge University Press

Radiocarbon



For Peer Review

Page 10 of 46

Cambridge University Press

Radiocarbon



For Peer Review

Page 11 of 46

Cambridge University Press

Radiocarbon



For Peer Review

Page 12 of 46

Cambridge University Press

Radiocarbon



For Peer Review

Page 13 of 46

Cambridge University Press

Radiocarbon



For Peer Review

Page 14 of 46

Cambridge University Press

Radiocarbon



For Peer Review

Page 15 of 46

Cambridge University Press

Radiocarbon



For Peer Review

Page 16 of 46

Cambridge University Press

Radiocarbon



For Peer Review

Page 17 of 46

Cambridge University Press

Radiocarbon



For Peer Review

Page 18 of 46

Cambridge University Press

Radiocarbon



For Peer Review

Page 19 of 46

Cambridge University Press

Radiocarbon



For Peer Review

Page 20 of 46

Cambridge University Press

Radiocarbon



For Peer Review

Page 21 of 46

Cambridge University Press

Radiocarbon



For Peer Review

Page 22 of 46

Cambridge University Press

Radiocarbon



For Peer Review

Page 23 of 46

Cambridge University Press

Radiocarbon



For Peer Review

Page 24 of 46

Cambridge University Press

Radiocarbon



For Peer Review

Page 25 of 46

Cambridge University Press

Radiocarbon



For Peer Review

Page 26 of 46

Cambridge University Press

Radiocarbon



For Peer Review

Page 27 of 46

Cambridge University Press

Radiocarbon



For Peer Review

Page 28 of 46

Cambridge University Press

Radiocarbon



Fo
r P

ee
r R

ev
iew

F
ig

. 1

Pa
ge

 2
9 

of
 4

6

C
am

br
id

ge
 U

ni
ve

rs
ity

 P
re

ss

R
ad

io
ca

rb
on



Fo
r P

ee
r R

ev
iew

F
ig

. 2
aPa

ge
 3

0 
of

 4
6

C
am

br
id

ge
 U

ni
ve

rs
ity

 P
re

ss

R
ad

io
ca

rb
on



Fo
r P

ee
r R

ev
iew

F
ig

. 2
b

50 mm

Pa
ge

 3
1 

of
 4

6

C
am

br
id

ge
 U

ni
ve

rs
ity

 P
re

ss

R
ad

io
ca

rb
on



Fo
r P

ee
r R

ev
iew

D
ep

th
 (

m
m

)

0
10

20
30

40
50

pMC

6070809010
0

D
ep

th
 (

m
m

)

0
10

20
30

pMC

909294969810
0

10
2

10
4

F
ig

. 3

Pa
ge

 3
2 

of
 4

6

C
am

br
id

ge
 U

ni
ve

rs
ity

 P
re

ss

R
ad

io
ca

rb
on



Fo
r P

ee
r R

ev
iew

F
ig

. 4

Pa
ge

 3
3 

of
 4

6

C
am

br
id

ge
 U

ni
ve

rs
ity

 P
re

ss

R
ad

io
ca

rb
on



Fo
r P

ee
r R

ev
iew

Y
ea

r 
(B

C
/A

D
)

-2
00

0
-1

00
0

0
10

00
20

00

Depth (mm)

10 20 30 40 50

F
ig

. 5
aPa

ge
 3

4 
of

 4
6

C
am

br
id

ge
 U

ni
ve

rs
ity

 P
re

ss

R
ad

io
ca

rb
on



Fo
r P

ee
r R

ev
iew

Y
ea

r 
(A

D
)

10
00

12
00

14
00

16
00

18
00

20
00

Depth (mm)

10 20 30 40

F
ig

. 5
b

Pa
ge

 3
5 

of
 4

6

C
am

br
id

ge
 U

ni
ve

rs
ity

 P
re

ss

R
ad

io
ca

rb
on



Fo
r P

ee
r R

ev
iew

F
ig

. 6

Dandak Spel δδδδ
18

O (
o
/oo)

-5
.0

-4
.5

-4
.0

-3
.5

-3
.0

Wanxiang Spel δδδδ
18

O (
o
/oo)

-8
.6

-8
.4

-8
.2

-8
.0

-7
.8

-7
.6

Y
ea

r 
(A

D
)

12
50

13
00

13
50

14
00

14
50

15
00

15
50

16
00

16
50

Tree-ring based PDSI

-6-4-20246

W
et

D
ry

Pa
ge

 3
6 

of
 4

6

C
am

br
id

ge
 U

ni
ve

rs
ity

 P
re

ss

R
ad

io
ca

rb
on



Fo
r P

ee
r R

ev
iew

F
ig

. A
1a

Pa
ge

 3
7 

of
 4

6

C
am

br
id

ge
 U

ni
ve

rs
ity

 P
re

ss

R
ad

io
ca

rb
on



Fo
r P

ee
r R

ev
iew

F
ig

. A
1b

Pa
ge

 3
8 

of
 4

6

C
am

br
id

ge
 U

ni
ve

rs
ity

 P
re

ss

R
ad

io
ca

rb
on


